Express Mail No. EH342020741US

## 09-04-1998





100811311

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert Sinke	Can American Stone Spreader Sales Limited P.O. Stn. 600 Ontario Street Box 28030
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	St. Catherines, Ontario L2N 7P8 Canada
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  _ Yes _x_No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: August 18, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is: August 18, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	? _ Yes <u>x</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Kevin M. Hinman, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Dykema Gossett PLLC 1577 N. Woodward Ave., Suite 300	Enclosed
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2820 (810) 540-0704	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(010) 540-0704	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-2223
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is
Kevin M. Hinman Name Signat	
(Atty Docket No. 64,443-031)	Total number of pages including cover sheet 2
Do not detach ti	his portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

09/02/1998 JWHTKINS 00000106 042223 - 09138/7/

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 rti58Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 170157

> PATENT REEL: 9415 FRAME: 0815

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT SINKE, whose full post office address is c/o Can American Stone Spreader Sales Limited, 1333 Third St. Louth, St. Catherines, Ontario L2R 6P9, Canada, have invented an APPARATUS FOR UNLOADING SAND, GRAVEL, TOP-SOIL OR OTHER AGGREGATE MATERIAL for which application for patent is about to be filed in the United States under Attorney Docket No. 91950-2;

AND WHEREAS, Can American Stone Spreader Sales Limited, whose full post office address is P.O. Stn. 600 Ontario Street, Box 28030, St. Catherines, Ontario L2N 7P8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

> Serial No.: Filing Date:

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERT SINKE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Can American Stone Spreader Sales Limited, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Can American Stone Spreader Sales Limited, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Robert Sinke, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Can American Stone Spreader Sales Limited.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I. Robert Sinke, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED at ST. Cartherines . this 18 Th day of

I, Glenn Sinke , whose full post office address is 46 Grapeview DR- ST- Catharine's ont 1252wc hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Robert Sinke who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

91950-2 (PBL:cl)